

































































































































































(3/26/19)

Lexington City Council Meeting (3/7/19) Lexington Staff 00:36:35

Lexington City Council Meeting (3/21/19) Lexington Staff 00:25:38

Lino Lakes City Council Meeting Lino Lakes Staff 00:27:28
(3/11/19)

Lino Lakes Planning & Zoning Meeting Lino Lakes Staff 00:22:50
(3/13/19)

Lino Lakes City Council Meeting Lino Lakes Staff 00:59:46
(3/25/19)

Lino Lakes Environmental Board Meeting Lino Lakes Staff 00:57:37
(3/27/19)

Spring Lake Park City Council Meeting Spring Lake Park Staff 00:55:28
(3/4119)

Spring Lake Park City Council Meeting Spring Lake Park Staff 00:31:48
(3/18/19)

23 New Programs

23:04:09 New Hours

If you have any questions or comments regarding this monthly report please contact
Heidi Arnson at 763.231.2801 or harnson@northmetrotv.com.
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live and replayed meetings, NMTYV staff created video content, and informational
graphics pages. All categories of programming must be encoded, scheduled, and entered
into the Tightrope playback system or entered into the Carousel video files. As each live
meeting is being recorded at City Hall, it is routed to the North Metro TV head-end and
then sent out over the cable system live. At the same time it is also encoded on a server
for future playbacks. The following meetings were processed in March:

1 Title l Producer | Runtime
} MN House of Representatives Field Hearing i Blaine Staff ! 04:03:00
| (3/1/19) ]
| Blaine City Council Meeting (3/7/19) | Blaine Staff | 03:47:42
| Blaine City Council Meeting (3/21/19) |  Blaine Staff | 00:51:07
| Centerville City Council Meeting (3/13/19) | Centerville Staff ] 00:52:07
| Centerville City Council Meeting (3/27/19) | Centerville Staff |  01:57:36
| Circle Pines Park Board Meeting (3/5/19) | Circle Pines Staff | 00:20:39
| Circle Pines City Council Meeting (3/12/19) | Circle Pines Staff | 00:42:19
Circle Pines Planning Commission Meeting Circle Pines Staff 00:51:45
(3/18/19) _
Circle Pines Utility Commission Meeting Circle Pines Staff 00:24:14
(3/20/19) 7 7
| Circle Pines City Council Meeting (3/26/19) | Circle Pines Staff |  00:54:34
{ Ham Lake City Council Meeting (3/4/19) | Ham Lake Staff r 00:52:00
| Ham Lake Planning Commission Meeting ; Ham Lake Staff l 00:11:50
; Gy _
| Ham Lake City Council Meeting (3/18/19) | Ham Lake Staff |  00:49:01
| Ham Lake Park & Tree Meeting (3/20/19) | Ham Lake Staff |  00:11:00
% Ham Lake Charter Commission Meeting | Ham Lake Staff 1 00:18:05
| (3/26/19) I
| Lexington City Council Meeting (3/7/19) [ Lexington Staff 00:36:35
| Lexington City Council Meeting (3/21/19) | Lexington Staff |  00:25:38
| Lino Lakes City Council Meeting (3/11/19) | Lino Lakes Staff |  00:27:28
Lino Lakes Planning & Zoning Meeting Lino Lakes Staff 00:22:50
(3/13/19) ‘
| Lino Lakes City Council Meeting (3/25/19) | Lino Lakes Staff |  00:59:46
Lino Lakes Environmental Board Meeting Lino Lakes Staff 00:57:37
(3/27/19)
Spring Lake Park City Council Meeting Spring Lake Park 00:55:28
(3/4/19) Staff
Spring Lake Park City Council Meeting Spring Lake Park 00:31:48
(3/18/19) Staff
23 New Programs 23:04:09 New
Hours

Meetings are scheduled for replay based on schedules requested by each City. Additional
longer-length video programming produced by NMTV staff is also scheduled on the
channels. With the arrival of the Carousel units, shorter-length videos and promos are




loaded onto those devices, rather than being scheduled as separate playbacks. The short
videos cycle through, with graphics pages, and play on the channels whenever a
scheduled program is not playing. Depending on whether a City selected the split screen
or full screen Carousel option, the shorter videos are cycling 24 hours a day. The table
below outlines how many times a longer-length video program was entered into the
Tightrope system, and played back on each City channel.

City Number of Times Hours Programmed

§ L Programs Played | ~ onChannel
| Blaine i 193 | 3072302
g Centerville [ 49 | 43:44:22 ,
i Circle Pines |18 | 1345231
| Ham Lake ! 87 l 65:27:00

{ Lexington | 109 { ~ 60:13:53 o
l Lino Lakes i 84 l 534810
| Spring Lake Park | 113 l 75:08:45

Totals: | 823 Program Playbacks '
Programming on

740:37:43 Hours of Vidéo -

__Channels

The last category of programming on City channels consists of bulletin board, or graphics
pages, that display information about the City or about events and issues of interest to
citizens. With the installation of the new Carousel units complete, Eric Houston has
assumed responsibility for updating the information on all seven channels. He works
closely with each City's representative to ensure that all requested data slides are created
and posted to the satisfaction of the City. Even though Eric is doing the work of creating
the data pages, the Cities will always maintain editorial control. In addition to the
graphics pages, the new Carousel units play video. Trevor Scholl is responsible for
encoding any videos that will be displayed. The following work was done for City
Carousel units in March:

Blaine

Transcoded and uploaded 2 videos to Carousel.
Completed 2019 Carousel revision.
Centerville

Transcoded and uploaded 1 video to Carousel.
Created video loop for new BrightSign player.
Circle Pines

Transcoded and uploaded 2 videos to Carousel.
Ham Lake

Transcoded and uploaded 2 videos to Carousel.
Created 1 graphic page for Carousel.
Lexington

Transcoded and uploaded 2 videos to Carousel.
Created video loop for new BrightSign player.
Lino Lakes

Transcoded and uploaded 2 videos to Carousel.
Spring Lake Park

Transcoded and uploaded 2 videos to Carousel.
Created 13 graphic pages for Carousel
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
WORKSHOP MINUTES
Thursday, April 18, 2019
Immediately following Council meeting

City Hall
1. Call to Order: Mayor Kurth
2. RoliCall: DeVries — Hughes — Harris — Murphy

Mayor Kurth called to order the workshop for April 18, 2019 at 7:25 p.m. Councilmember’s
present: Devries, Harris, Hughes, and Murphy. Also Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator;
Kurt Glaser, City Attorney; Chris Galiov, Finance Director.

3. Discussion Items:
A. Discuss Law Enforcement Services comparable

Mayor Kurth asked if the City of Lexington can levy a liquor sales tax for the purpose of
offsetting our police budget. Attorney Glaser explained that Lexington cannot. Glaser added
that the City of Minneapolis is able to levy the tax due their class level for a Minnesota City. He
stated that St. Paul, Duluth, St. Cloud and Minneapolis are the only communities allowed to levy
this tax. Discussion ensued.

Petracek provided an overview of the comparable police departments and their service levels.
Discussion ensued.

Mayor Kurth brought up the contract with Centennial Lakes P.D. and the expiration date.
Attorney Glaser explained that it is a perpetual contract after 2021, at which time, a one-year
notice must be given to the other member cities of withdrawal. Discussion ensued.

Mayor Kurth stated that he is going to drop the idea of withdrawing from CLPD, following the
discussion of comparable police departments. Discussion ensued.

Attorney Glaser asked the Council about adopting a Resolution in support of the CLPD.
Discussion ensued.

Attorney Glaser is going to draft a Resolution for the May 5th Council meeting when the police
chief gives the annual report.
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B. Discuss Proposed City Council Chamber wall hanging logo

The Council discussed the renderings of the proposed City Council Chambers wall hanging.
Petracek stated he would have it on the next agenda JSor approval.

C. Discuss Proposed City Sign (west entrance to city)

Petracek discussed the proposed City sign, and what the Council’s wishes Jor that particular sign.
Devries stated he liked the version with the new City logo. Discussion ensued.

The consensus of the Council was to move ahead with putting the new City logo on all three signs
at the — replacement signs at the corner of Lexington Ave. and Lake Drive - Eastside entrance,
and a replacement sign at the Westside entrance on Lake Drive.

4. Staff Input ~ no staff input.

5. Council Input

Councilmember Hughes brought up the number of dead trees located in the boulevard on various
streets throughout the City. Petracek stated he would look into it with public works.

6. Adjourn

Meeting adjourned at 8:36 p.m.
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Unapproved minutes
CITY OF LEXINGTON
BOARD OF REVIEW
&
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
APRIL 18, 2019 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 LEXINGTON AVENUE

1. CALL TO ORDER BOARD OF REVIEW - Mayor Kurth
A. Roll Call- Council Members: DeVries, Harris, Hughes and Murphy

Mayor Kurth called to order the meeting of the Board of Review for the City of
Lexington at 7:00 pm of April 18, 2019. Councilmember’s present: Devries, Harris,
Hughes, and Murphy. Also Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Kurt Glaser,
City Attorney; Chris Galiov, Finance Director; John Leone and Tedman Anderson,
Anoka County Assessor’s Office; Centennial High School Students.

2. INTRODUCTION OF COUNTY ASSESSOR
3. CITIZENS WHO WISH TO ADDRESS ASSESSOR

Tedman Anderson, Anoka County Assessor’s office, explained that James Liddy, 3816
Edgewood Ave., Lexington, MN. had contacted his office contesting his property
valuation of $275,511 as being too high. Anderson explained that he evaluated the
land sales in the area, and was able to justify recommending to the Council equalizing
Mr. Liddy’s valuation down to $259,353. Discussion ensued.

A motion was made by Councilmember Hughes to lower the taxable market value of
James Lidddy’s property at 2816 Edgewood Ave., Lexington, MN. From $275, 511 to
$259,353. Councilmember Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

Mr. Anderson also explained that Nguyen and Trung Giang Uy, 9282 Ryan Place have
an appointment at 10:00 a.m. on May 2, 2019 to contest their property valuation of
$235,816 being too high. Discussion ensued.

Mr. Giang Uy arrived at the meeting to discuss the valuation with the assessor.
Discussion ensued.

Mr. Anderson explained to the Council the valuation changes in Lexington over this
past year. Discussion ensued.
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4. CLOSE BOARD OF REVIEW

Councilmember Devries made a motion to close the Board of Review at 7:13 p.m.
Councilmember Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

AGENDA
CITY OF LEXINGTON
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
APRIL 18, 2019 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 LEXINGTON AVENUE

5. CALL TO ORDER: — Mayor Kurth
A. Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Harris, Hughes and Murphy

Mayor Kurth called to order the Regular City Council meeting for the City of
Lexington at 7:13 pm of April 18, 2019.. Councilmember’s present: Devries, Harris,
Hughes, and Murphy. Also Present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Kurt Glaser,
City Attorney; Chris Galiov, Finance Director; Centennial High School Students.

6. CITIZENS FORUM
No citizens were present to address the council on items not on the agenda.
7. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Councilmember Murphy made a motion to approve the agenda as typewritten.
Councilmember Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

8. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATIONS:
A. Centennial Lakes Police Department Media Report 3-29-19 through 4-2-19
B. Planning & Zoning meeting minutes — April 9, 2019
No discussion on Letters and Communications.
9. CONSENT ITEMS:

A. Recommendation to Approve Council Minutes:
Council Meeting — April 4, 2019

B. Recommendation to Approve Claims and Bills:

Check #’s 501856 through 501870
Check #’s 44705 through 44755
Check #’s 12548 through 12555
Check #’s 12556 through 12576
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C. Financial Reports

e (Cash Balances
¢ Fund Summary — Budget to Actual

Councilmember Hughes made a motion to approve the consent agenda items.
Councilmember Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

10. ACTION ITEMS:

A. Recommendation to approve Temporary Business License

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve a temporary business license for
Renaissance Fireworks. Councilmember Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried
5-0.

B. Recommendation to approve Karner Blue Education Center request to use

Memorial Park for a Track & Field Day — May 10, 2019
(rain date: May 31, 2019).

Councilmember Harris made a motion to approve Karner Blue Education Center
request to use Memorial Park for a Track & Field Day — May 10, 2019 (rain date: May
31, 2019). Councilmember Murphy seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0,

C. Recommendation to approve Park Board request for funding up to

$3000.00 for Eagle Scout project for improvements at Memorial Park

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve Park Board request for funding up
to $3000.00 for Eagle Scout project for improvements at Memorial Park.
Councilmember Murphy seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

11. MAYOR AND COUNCIL INPUT

Councilmember Devries asked about potholes on Jackson Ave. and the summer overlay
project. He asked if the potholes would be filled during the interim. Petracek stated
that Public works will begin Jilling potholes in mid-May when hot asphalt starts being
made; they would be using the cold mix temporarily. Discussion ensued,

Attorney Glaser reminded the council of law day on Friday, April 26". Discussion
ensued.

12. ADMINISTRATOR INPUT
Petracek explained that City hall is closed Jfor Good Friday.

13. ADJOURNMENT
Councilmember Hughes made motion to adjourn the meeting at 7:22 p.m. Councilmember

Devries seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

RECOMMEND FOR APPROVAL OF CLAIMS AND BILLS

at the Council Meeting of May 2, 2019.

The following claims and bills have been presented to the Council for approval

(1) Payroll
Checks 13615 through 13615 $ 36.07
Vouchers 501872 through 501900 $ 7,699.18
Vouchers 501902 through 501916 $ 17,490.73
Payroll Taxes
Federal Tax $3,078.78
Social Security $4,297.38
Medicare $1,005.18
$8,381.34
State Tax $1,528.14 $1,528.14
Total $9,909.48
(2) General and Liquor Payment Recommendations:
Checks 44756 through 44821 $ 250,118.66
(3) ACH and Credit Card Payments for:
ACH Checks: through $ -
Total Payments and Withdrawals Approval $ 285,254.12
Centennial Lakes Police Payment Recommendations:
Checks 12579 through 12595 $ 17,457.66
12596 through 12603 $ 2,766.76
Total Payments $ 20,224.42
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0100 4M FUND

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

May 2019

04/26/19 10:33 AM

Page 1

Paid Chké 044756 5/2/2019  ALLINA
E 101-42260-208 Training and Instruction $780.00 1110025245  TRAINING - FIRE DEPT
Total ALLINA $780.00
Paid Chik# 044757 5212019 AMAZON
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $47.66 19F3-FM4Y-C OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 101-43100-240 Small Tools and Minor Equip $22.51 19F3-FM4Y-C TOOLS - PW
E 101-43100-240 Small Tools and Minor Equip $199.00 1DFC-6GL3-7 TOOLS - PW
E 101-43100-400 General Maintenance $126.15 1DFC-6GL3-7 OPERATING SUPPLIES - PW
E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies $120.88 1GKH-JK7T-9 SUPPLIES - PW
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $111.15 1GTV-PQNY- OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $223.24 1GTV-PQNY- CLEANING SUPPLIES
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies ($16.99) 1LG7-44PN-C OFFICE SUPPLIES
Total AMAZON $833.60
Paid Chi# 044758 5212019  ANOKA CO - CENTRAL COMM .
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $228.00 2019031 RADIO EQUIPMENT
Total ANOKA CO - CENTRAL COMM $228.00
Paid Chi# 044759 5/2/2019  ANOKA CO - FIRE PROTECTION o
E 101-42260-433 Dues and Subscriptions $420.00 18-1838 2019 DUES
E 101-42260-327 Annual Technology Maintenance $1,655.00 18-1855 2019 PSDS COST ALLOCATION
Total ANOKA CO - FIRE PROTECTION $2,075.00
Paid Chi#t 044760 57212019 ANOKA CO - GENERAL )
E 609-00000-438 Real Estate Taxes $69.14 1ST HALF 2019 PROPERTY TAX
E 101-41500-438 Real Estate Taxes $216.04 1ST HALF 2019 PROPERTY TAX
E 220-41500-438 Real Estate Taxes $5,330.28 1ST HALF 2019 PROPERTY TAX
Total ANOKA CO - GENERAL $5,615.46
Paid Chik# 044761 5/2/2019  ANOKA COUNTY TREASURY N
E 101-41900-329 Cable/Internet $75.00 B190418W  MAY 2019 BROADBAND
Total ANOKA COUNTY TREASURY $75.00
Paid Chik# 044762  5/2/2019 . ARTISAN BEER COMPANY i o
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $179.30 3337501
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $510.95 3338997
Total ARTISAN BEER COMPANY $690.25
Paid Chk# 044763 5/2/2019  AVESIS VISION PLAN o
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $22.08 2311604 MAY 2019 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $8.36 2311604 MAY 2019 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $5.58 2311604 MAY 2019 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $28.66 2311604 MAY 2019 PREMIUM
Total AVESIS VISION PLAN $64.68
Paid Chk# 044764  5/2/2019  BENT BREWSTILLERY e e
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $137.64 INV-007181
Total BENT BREWSTILLERY $137.64
Paid Chk# 044765  5/2/2019  BERNICKS BEVERAGES B - i
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $14.00 493544
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $179.66 493545
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $33.16 495166
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $315.05 495167

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($30.75) 495168
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CITY OF LEXINGTON o219 1030 Al
*Check Detail Register©®

May 2019

E 609-0000 252 Beer Purc ase $14, 00 496877
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $418.30 496878
Total BERNICKS BEVERAGES $943.42
Paid Chk# 044766 5/2/2019 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $3,514.47 1080955204
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,361.56 1080957903

Total BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN $4,876.03

Paid Chk# 044767  5/2/2019 CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $4,457.87 2248273
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($30.14) 2251180
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $2,843.90 2251181
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($31.30) 254-0979

Total CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES $7,240.33

Paid Chk# 044768  5/2/2019 CENTENNIAL LAKES PD

E 101-42110-230 Contracted Services $58,238.49 MAY 2019 MONTHLY POLICE SERVICES
Total CENTENNIAL LAKES PD $58,238.49

Paid Chk# 044769  5/2/2019 CHET S SHOES, INC

E 101-43100-175 Clothing Allowance $110.00 41349 REPLACE SHOES
Total CHET S SHOES, INC $110.00
Paid Chk# 044770  5/2/2019 CINTAS
E 609-00000-255 Linen $124.65 4020361069 MAT SERVICE
Total CINTAS $124.65
Paid Chk# 044771 5/2/2019 CIRCLE PINES, CITY OF T
E 599-42110-601 Bond Principal $4,583.33 MAY 2019 POLICE BLDG PAYMENT
E 599-42110-611 Bond Interest __$18079 MAY 2019 POLICE BLDG PAYMENT

Total CIRCLE PINES, CITY OF $4,773.12

Paid Chk# 044772  5/2/2019 CITYWIDE WINDOW SERVICES INC.

E 609-00000-400 General Maintenance $32.42 660833 MARCH 2019 SERVICES
Total CITYWIDE WINDOW SERVICES INC. $32.42
Paid Chk# 044773 5/2/2019 CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $910.50 37000250
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $533.00 97940285

Total CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY $1,443.50

Paid Chk# 044774  5/2/2019 CRYSTEEL TRUCK EQUIPMENT

E 101-43100-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment ($47.50) CF41283wW CREDIT - WARRANTY WORK
E 101-43100-221 Equipment Parts ($606.69) F41283W CREDIT - WARRANTY WORK
E 730-00000-500 Capital Expenditures $4,813.70 F43618 TRUCK CRANE INSTALL
E 770-00000-500 Capital Expenditures $4,813.69 F43618 TRUCK CRANE INSTALL
E 101-43100-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment . $46.42 F44055 SNOW PLOW MAINTENANCE
E 101-43100-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $173.10 F44078 SNOW PLOW MAINTENANCE

Total CRYSTEEL TRUCK EQUIPMENT $9,192.72

Paid Chk# 044775  5/2/2019 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $11,662.95 111-0039
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $9,557.35 204319
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $112.00 204532
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($372.75) 204696
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May 2019

Check Amt

PR L I AT 7 Bt

Total DAHLHEIME

Paid Chk# 044776 5/2/2019 DEFIANT DISTRIBUTORS

E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $415.20 INV-000231
Total DEFIANT DISTRIBUTORS $415.20
Paid Chk# 044777 5212019  DELTA DENTAL e I
E 101-41500-160 Health/Dental Insurance $180.75 7627247 MAY 2019 PREMIUM
E 101-43100-160 Health/Dental Insurance $88.38 7627247 MAY 2019 PREMIUM
E 101-45200-160 Health/Dental Insurance $58.92 7627247 MAY 2019 PREMIUM
E 609-00000-160 Health/Dental Insurance $183.00 7627247 MAY 2019 PREMIUM
Total DELTA DENTAL $511.05

Paid Chk# 044778  5/2/2019 EMERGENCY APPARATUS

E 101-42260-229 Turn Out Gear $173.34 12978 PROTECTIVE GEAR - FIRE DEPT
Total EMERGENCY APPARATUS $173.34
Paid Chik 044779 B/2/2019 ~ FENGE ME IN o
E 101-43100-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $625.00 1668 REPAIRS @ JACKSON AVE
Total FENCE ME IN $625.00
Paid Ghik 044780 5/2/2010  FRATTALLONE S HARDWARE T
E 101-45200-401 Repair Buildings $45.53 067586/G REPAIRS - MEMORIAL PARK
E 101-42260-400 General Maintenance $50.91 067621/G BATTERIES - FIRE DEPT
E 101-42260-400 General Maintenance $20.86 067635/G REPAIR SUPPLIES
Total FRATTALLONE S HARDWARE $117.30
Paid Chk# 044781  5/2/2019  GREEN LIGHTS RECYCLING INC T
E 101-43500-230 Contracted Services $634.84 19-1949 APRIL 2019 RECYCLING
Total GREEN LIGHTS RECYCLING INC $634.84
Paid Chk#t 044782 51212019 HOHENSTEINS INC - T o
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $941.00 133483
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $54.00 133495
Total HOHENSTEINS INC $995.00
Paid Chk# 044783 5212019 HUGHES, JOHN - T
E 101-41500-430 Miscellaneous $22.00 PARKING REIMBURSEMENT
Total HUGHES, JOHN $22.00
Paid Chki# 044784 51212019 IMAGE PRINTING & GRAPHICS )
E 101-41500-350 Print/Binding $450.35 153873 STATIONERY
Total IMAGE PRINTING & GRAPHICS $450.35
‘Paid Chk# 044785  5/2/2019  JJ TAYLOR - i o )
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $7,107.50 2923504
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $6,211.43 2953497
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $221.60 2953499

Total JJ TAYLOR $13,540.53

Paid Chk# 044786 5/2/2019 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR

E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $229.13 1259916
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $385.27 1259917
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $35.16 1259918
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $526.73 1259919
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $4,409.51 1264929
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $11,238.78 1264930
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

04/26/19 10:33 AM
Page 4

*Check Detail Register©

May 2019

G
E 609-00000-251

Liquor Purchase .
$7,254.35

E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase

E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $5,712.79
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $4,548.10
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $329.63
E 608-00000-253 Wine Purchase $459.81
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $333.42

E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-253

Liquor Purchase
Wine Purchase
Wine Purchase

1264932
1264933
1264934
1268724
1268725
1268726

($212.43) 535056
($162.42) 535912
($55.15) 537577

oice Comm

BRI

ent o
R B e

3

Total JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR $41,746.73
Paid Chii# 044787 . 5/212018  KIRVIDA FIRE o
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $442.02 7830 LOF 2006 FORD F450
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $934.73 7872 BACK-UP CAMERA INSTALL - 2011 PIERCE PUMPER
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $494.73 7873 BACK-UP CAMERA INSTALL - 2001 KENWORTH
PUMPER
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $934.73 7874 BACK-UP CAMERA INSTALL - 2016 FORD F550
Total KIRVIDA FIRE $2,806.21
Paid Chk# 044788 5/2/2019 LUPULIN BREWING
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $170.00 19918
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $144.00 20247
Total LUPULIN BREWING $314.00
Paid Chk# 044789 5/2/2019 M AMUNDSON LLP
E 609-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Resale $2,202.79 277865
E 608-00000-256 Tobacco Products For Resale $3,048.30 278274
Total M AMUNDSON LLP $5,251.09
Paid Chk# 044790 5/2/2019 MENARDS - BLAINE )
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $42.85 73758 CLEANING SUPPLIES - CITY HALL
Total MENARDS - BLAINE $42.85
Paid Chk# 044791 5/2/2019 MESSER, TODD
E 101-42260-212 Gas & Qil $133.33 FUEL - VEHICLE PICK-UP
Total MESSER, TODD $133.33
Paid Chk# 044792 5/2/2019 MINNESOTA STREET WORKS INC -

E 101-43100-232 Street Sweeping $3,135.00 12331 SPRING 2019 STREET SWEEPING
Total MINNESOTA STREET WORKS INC $3,135.00
Paid Chk# 044793  5/2/2019 MKL SERVICES, LLC
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 0501019 WEEK ENDING 04/20/19
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 0501019 WEEK ENDING 04/27/19
Total MKL SERVICES, LLC $200.00

Paid Chié# 044794  5/2/2019 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
G 220-22040 Dominium Escrow - Lovell Bldg $491.25
G 101-22042 Dinkytown Rentals Escrow $163.75
E 418-00000-303 Engineering Fees $2,070.50
E 730-00000-303 Engineering Fees $2,025.00
E 417-00000-303 Engineering Fees $216.00
E 310-41500-520 Buildings and Structures $1,651.00
G 101-22047 Norhart Development $1,138.38
E 651-00000-303 Engineering Fees $3,159.00
E 101-41500-303 Engineering Fees $1,539.00

10-R10481030
15-R10481028
1-R10481037.
25-R10481023
29-R10481024
2-R10481035.
2-R10481036.
66-R10481002
70-R10481000

LOVELL APTS PROJECT

THE EPHESIANS PROJECT

2019 JACKSON AVE IMPROVEMENTS
2016 WATER SUPPLY PLAN

2017 STREET IMPROVEMENTS

CITY HALL ENTRY UPGRADE
NORHART DEVELOPMENT

NPDES PHASE Il MS4

GENERAL SERVICES
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Total MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $12,453.88

Paid Chk# 044795  5/2/2019 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES
E 101-42260-229 Turn Out Gear IN1331124

$2,342.40
Total MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES $2,342.40

PRETECTIVE GEAR - FIRE DEPT

Paid Chk# 044796  5/2/2019

G 101-21724 Life Insurance
Total NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE

NCPERS GROUP LIFE INSURANCE

$80.00 586800052019 MAY 2019 PREMIUM
$80.00

Paid Chk# 044797  5/2/2019 NFPA

E 101-42260-433 Dues and Subscriptions $175.00 7469226X 2019 MEMBERSHIP

Total NFPA $175.00
Paid Chk# 044798 5/2/2019  NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT GO. - ’
E 101-43100-240 Small Tools and Minor Equip $330.92 4042144950 TOOLS - PW
Total NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT CO. $330.92
Paid Ghik# 044799 51212019 . PACE ANALYTICAL T
E 730-00000-306 Water Testing $50.00 19100252298 WATER TEST FEE
Total PACE ANALYTICAL $50.00
Paid Ghk# 044800 5212019 PAUSTIS & SONS )

E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $259.50 46994

Total PAUSTIS & SONS $259.50
Paid Ghki# 044801 51212019 PETRAGEK, BILL -
E 101-41500-205 Mileage Reimbursement $200.00 MAY 2019
E 101-41500-321 Telephone $100.00 MAY 2019
Total PETRACEK, BILL $300.00
Paid Chk# 044802 51212019 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC - o h
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $336.92 2532931
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $137.63 2532932
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,223.23 2536649
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $3,159.99 2536650
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $660.68 2539421
Total PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC $5,518.45
Paid Chk# 044803  5/2/2019  PRESS PUBLICATIONS T - k
E 101-41500-351 Legal Notices Publishing $42.25 625300 SWPPP

Total PRESS PUBLICATIONS $42.25

Paid Chk# 044804 5/2/2019 RED BULL DISTRIBUTION CO.
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $157.00 K-58391647

Total RED BULL DISTRIBUTION CO. $157.00
“Paid Chk# 044805 5/2/2019 RITE
E 609-00000-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $1,526.94 MLS TERMINAL UPGRADES
Total RITE $1,526.94

Paid Chk# 044806  5/2/2019 ROSEVILLE, CITY OF

E 101-41900-230 Contracted Services
E 101-42260-230 Contracted Services
E 101-43100-230 Contracted Services
E 101-45200-230 Contracted Services
E 609-41900-230 Contracted Services

$571.90 0226042
$163.40 0226042
$163.40 0226042
$163.40 0226042
$163.40 0226042

APRIL 2019 IT SERVICES
APRIL 2019 IT SERVICES
APRIL 2019 IT SERVICES
APRIL 2019 IT SERVICES
APRIL 2019 IT SERVICES
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Contracted Serwces $81.70 0226042 APRIL 2019 IT SERVICES
E 730-41900-230 Contracted Services $163.40 0226042 APRIL 2019 IT SERVICES
E 770-41900-230 Contracted Services $163.40 0226042 APRIL 2019 IT SERVICES
Total ROSEVILLE, CITY OF $1,634.00

Paid Chk# 044807  5/2/2019 SAFE OPERATION SERVICE - REHER

E 101-43100-400 General Maintenance $80.75 INV-0137 SAFETY SUPPLIES
Total SAFE OPERATION SERVICE - REHER $80.75

Paid Chk# 044808 5/2/2019 SERVICEMASTER CLEAN

E 609-00000-401 Repair Buildings $1,763.44 0192220-IN  FLOOR REFINISH - MLS
Total SERVICEMASTER CLEAN $1,763.44

"Paid Chk# 044808 5/2/5019 SHAMROCK GROUP, INC.

E 609-00000-257 Ice For Resale $223.90 2353875
Total SHAMROCK GROUP, INC. $223.90
Paid Chk# 044810 5/2/2019 SMITH & GLASER, L.L.C.
E 101-42110-304 Legal Fees $7,980.00 201617 FEB 2019 PROSECUTIONS
E 101-41500-304 Legal Fees $7,720.00 201617 MAR 2019 PRESECUTIONS

Total SMITH & GLASER, L.L.C. $15,700.00

Paid Chk# 044811 5/2/2019 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN

E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2.56 1806506
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $2,124.39 1806507
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $73.28 1806508
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $492.08 1806509
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,885.20 1809167
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $194.56 1809168

Total SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN $4,772.07

"Paid Chk# 044812 5/2/2019 SPRINT

E 101-43100-321 Telephone $42.91 495076029-20 APR-MAY 2019 CELL SERVICE
E 101-45200-321 Telephone $42.91 495076029-20 APR-MAY 2019 CELL SERVICE
E 651-00000-321 Telephone $21.45 495076029-20 APR-MAY 2019 GELL SERVICE
E 730-00000-321 Telephone $53.63 495076029-20 APR-MAY 2019 CELL SERVICE
E 770-00000-321 Telephone $53.65 495076029-20 APR-MAY 2019 CELL SERVICE
Total SPRINT $214.55
Paid Chk# 044813 5/2/2019 ST, PAUL BREWING
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $96.00 25668
Total ST. PAUL BREWING $96.00
Paid Chk# 044814  5/2/2019  TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
E 101-41500-350 Print/Binding $53.51 15289563 APR 2019 COPIER MAINTENANCE
Total TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS $53.51
Paid Chk# 044815  5/2/2019  ULTIMATE SAFETY CONCEPTS ING.
E 101-42260-404 Repair Machinery/Equipment $1,692.81 182318 EQUIPMENT - FIRE DEPT
Total ULTIMATE SAFETY CONCEPTS INC. $1,602.81
Paid Chk# 044816 5/2/2019  VIKING BEVERAGE
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $305.00 2272266
Total VIKING BEVERAGE $305.00

Paid Chk# 044817  5/2/2019 VOSS LIGHTING
E 101-41500-401 Repair Buildings $8.10 15331226-00 LIGHT BULBS - CITY HALL
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Total VOSS LIGHTING $10.70
Paid Chidi 044818 51212018 WALTERS RUBBISH INC o R ’
E 101-41500-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $65.57 3767549 APRIL 2019 SERVICE
E 101-43100-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $36.88 3767549 APRIL 2019 SERVICE
E 101-45200-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $36.88 3767549 APRIL 2019 SERVICE
E 651-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $11.08 3767549 APRIL 2019 SERVICE
E 730-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $49.78 3767549 APRIL 2019 SERVICE
E 770-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $49.78 3767549 APRIL 2019 SERVICE
E 609-00000-384 Refuse/Garbage Disposal $96.73 3767549 APRIL 2019 SERVICE
Total WALTERS RUBBISH INC $346.70
‘Paid Chk# 044819 5/2/2019  WINE MERCHANTS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $83.21 7230305
Total WINE MERCHANTS $83.21
Baid Chik# 044820 5/2/2019 . XCEL ENERGY o
E 770-00000-381 Electric Utilities $54.72 633109222  MAR 2019 UTILITIES
Total XCEL ENERGY $54.72
Paid Chk# 044821 5212019 Z SYSTEMS, INC B
E 310-41500-580 Other Equipment $9,870.38 45677 HD CAMERA UPGRADE - CITY HALL
E 310-41500-580 Other Equipment $432.90 45703 HD CAMERA UPGRADE - CITY HALL
Total Z SYSTEMS,INC  $10,303.28
10100 4MFUND  $250,118.66
Fund Summary
10100 4M FUND
101 GENERAL FUND $95,762.47
220 LOVELL BUILDING $5,821.53
310 CAPITAL PROJECTS $11,954.28
417 17 STREET IMPROVEMENTS $216.00
419 19 JACKSON AVE $2,070.50
599 POLICE BUILDING $4,773.12
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $113,956.78
651 STORM WATER FUND $3,273.23
730 WATER FUND $7,155.51
770 SEWER FUND $5,135.24
$250,118.66
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Page: 1
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Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
GL Check Ck No Description Check
Period Issue Date Payee Amount
04/19 04/17/2019 12579 AMAZON 8 TIRES 1,641.28
04/19 04/17/2019 12580 ANOKA COUNTY 1ST QTR CJDN/MDT 540.00
04/19 04/17/2019 12581 ASPEN MILLS, INC LIFESAVING AWARD BARS 169.00
04/19 04/17/2019 12582 CENTENNIAL UTILITIES MARCH UTILITIES 742.01
04/19 04/17/2019 12583 CONNEXUS ENERGY ELECTRIC MARCH 1,917.36
04/19 04/17/2019 12584 DEARBORN NATIONAL MAY LIFE/DISABILITY INS 1,436.09
04/19 04/17/2019 12585 DELTA DENTAL MAY DENTAL 1,389.00
04/19 04/17/2019 12586 DON'S CIRCLE SERVICE VEHICLE REPAIRS & MTC 139.00
04/19 04/17/2019 125687 ECSI, LLC SEMI ANNUAL FIRE ALARM INSPECTI 270.00
04/19 04/17/2019 12588 HOLIDAY COMPANIES FUEL MARCH 3,070.22
04/19 04/17/2019 12589 MCPA 2019 MCPA MEMBERSHIP LL 60.00
04/19 04/17/2019 12590 MMKR INC PROGRESS BILLING 2018 AUDIT 4,295.00
04/19 04/17/2019 12591 NEAL A. NOREN BLDG MTC HOURS MARCH 105.00
04/19 04/17/2019 12592 NAC THERMOSTAT ISSUE 609.50
04/19 04/17/2019 12593 OFFICE OF MN IT SERVICES WAN SERVICES MARCH 57.20
04/19 04/17/2019 12594 PETTY CASH/LOGAN LARSON RECYCLE STICKERS 81.40
04/19 04/17/2019 12595 STREICHER'S, INC PRACTICE AMMO 935.60
Grand Totals:

17,457.66

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE DEPT Check Register - Police GL without invoice numbers

Check Issue Dates: 4/18/2019 - 4/23/2019

Page: 1

Apr 24, 2019 08:40AM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
GL Check Ck No Description Check
Period Issue Date Payee Amount
04/19 04/23/2019 12596 ANOKA CO TREASURY OFFICE MAY BROADBAND 75.00
04/19 04/23/2019 12597 ANOKA COUNTY SOLID WASTE FEE 545.16
04/19  04/23/2019 12598 EMERGENCY CONTRACTORS SNOW REMOVAL SERVICE APRIL 815.00
04/19 04/23/2019 12599 KENNEDY & GRAVEN, CHARTERED MARCH LEGAL 180.00
04/19 04/23/2019 12600 LANDS' END BUSINESS OUTFITTERS UNIFORMS 446.95
04/19 04/23/2019 12601 OPTUM MONTHLY SERVICE FEE MARCH 33.75
04/19 04/23/2019 12602 POPP COMUNICATIONS DSL LINE FOR WIFI 70.90
04/19 04/23/2019 12603 TWIN CITIES TRANSPORT & RECOVE FORFEITURE TOW 2004 CHRYSLER 600.00
Grand Totals:

2,766.76

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA
STATE OF MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NO. 19-12
A RESOLUTION OF THE LEXINGTON CITY COUNCIL SUPPORTING
THE FUTURE PARTICIPATION IN THE CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE
JOINT POWERS AGREEMENT WITH CIRCLE PINES AND
CENTERVILLE

WHEREAS, on April 18, 2019, Lexington City Council held a Workshop on comparable
sized communities and their law enforcement services within each jurisdiction in order consider strategic
issues for providing law enforcement services to the City’s residents through 2021 and beyond; and

WHEREAS, the Lexington City Council determined that based on the comparable costs for
the various law enforcement agencies providing services to these communities, the Centennial Lakes
Police Department annual budget is in line with other jurisdictions and provides a great financial value to
the City’s residents; and

WHEREAS, the Lexington City Council determined that based on the services provided by
the various law enforcement agencies in these communities, the Centennial Lakes Police Department
provides a greater selection of services than the comparable law enforcement agencies serving the studied
communities; and

WHEREAS, the Lexington City Council is proud to continue its support of the Centennial
Lakes Police Department, and sees strategic reasons to fully support the Department well into the future;
and

WHEREAS, the Lexington City Council now closes its discussions about pursuing law
enforcement services from other entities in favor of offering its full support of the Joint Powers
Agreement with Centerville and Circle Pines; and :

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF LEXINGTON, ANOKA COUNTY, STATE OF

MINNESOTA, that the Lexington City Council will continue to strongly support the Centennial
Lakes Police Department, now and in the future.

PASSED and adopted by the Lexington City Council this the 2nd day of May, 2019.

Mark Kurth, Mayor

ATTEST:

Bill Petracek, City Administrator
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